Vehicle History Report #: 55482680

Emﬁm@* . Report Date: August 13, 2024 | 6:26 p.m, EDT

Report Status: Compiete

2009 LAND ROVER LR2 HSE

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
SALFR24N29H138163

Country of Assembly: United Kingdom
Last Repeorted Odometer: 279,630 KM

k:

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registerad In: 3 Service Records Found

Manitoba (Normal)

No Open Recalls Feund Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

available to CARFAX Canada as of August 13, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data recards from thousands of sources acrass North America, and we recelve new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Report, along with 2 vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make an informad decision,

@ This vehicle history report is baséd on information (https:/Awww.carfax.calvehicle-history-data) that was reported and

SALFR2ANZ29H138163




Vehicle History Report

i Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2009 Mar 24 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date: 2009 Mar 26 $6,270.54
Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front
& 2002 Jun 22 Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada
Claim: Collision Front, Left Front ) Not Reported
@ 2019 jul 30 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Left Rear | Estimate Date: n/a $1,077.78
Claim: Collision Left Rear . Not Reported
© 2021Sep 1 Manitoba, Canada
Claim: Collision Mot Reported
& 2023 Oct 25 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date: nfa $1.379.32
Claim: Vandalism Not Reported
@ 2024 Jan 9 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Not Avallable | Estimate Date: 2024 Feb 5 $1,170.89
Claim: Collislon Not Reported

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

« Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.
+  Inthe province of Manitoha with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebulft, Salvage and Stolfen,

4w Service Records

SALFR24N29H138163



- —DATE————"0DbOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2013 Mar 16 87,904 KM Coventry North Land Rover Vehicle serviced
Woodbridge, Ontarlo, Canada

2014 Sep 15 122,933 KM Caventry North Land Rover Vehicle serviced
Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada + Recommended maintenance performed

Battery/charging system checked

2022 Oct 13 True-Way Muffler Centre Plessis Yehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada »  Muifler replaced

@,ﬁ@ Open Recalls

& No safety recall Information available as of the date/stime that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campalgns, please contact LAND ROVER or visit Land Rover's website,
(https://www.landroverusa.com/ownership/vin-recall.html)

A s 7

<R+ Stolen Vehicle Check

(@ This vehlcle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODCOMETER SOQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2009 Feb 20 Mater Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as blue
2003 Mar 24 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage tc left front
2009 Mar 24 Insurance Records Estimate Repalr Estimate Date: 2009-03-26
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Front Center
2009 May 1 Motor Vehicle Dapt. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commeycial
Vehicle colour noted as blue
2009 jun 22 Collislan Front, Left Front
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2010 May 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Previcus Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as blue
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 May 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehlcle colour noted as blue
2012 May 1 Motot Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commaercial
' Vehicle colour noted as blue
2013 Mar 16 87,904 KM Coventry North Land Rover Service Record Vehicle serviced
Woodbridge, Ontarlo, Canada
2013 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2014 May 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada
2014 Sep 15 122,933 KM Coventry North Land Rover Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada
2016 May 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada
2018 Apr 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as blue
2018 Sep 4 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2019 Jul 30 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Left Rear
2019 Jul 30 232,288 KM Collision Left Rear
Manitoba, Canada
2019 Sep 4 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as blue
2020 Sep 4 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2021 Mar 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manltcha, Canada Mew Owner reported
Previous Use: Commercial
vehicle coleur noted as blue
2021 Jul 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2021 Sep 1 Collision
Manitoba, Canada
2022 Mar 4 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglistration Issued or Renewed

Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as biue
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" : “ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Oct 13 True-Way Muffler Centre Servlce Record Vehicle serviced
Plessis
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2023 Mar 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2023 Sep 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2023 Oct 25 Vandalism
Manitoba, Canada
2023 Oct 25 Ihsurance Recards Unknown Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Rear
2024 Jan 9 Caliisien
Manitoba, Canada
2024 Jan 9 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2024-02-05
Winnipeq, Manitoba, Canada Not Avallable
2024 Feb § 279,630 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Manitoba, Canada
2024 Mar 4 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as blue
2024 Mar 8 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicla istory report Is complied from multlple data sourcas. It Is not always possiblz for CARFAX Canzda ULC or its source data providers to abtain complate infarmation on any ane vehlcle. For example, thera may bz ather title, brands,
reglstratlons, declarations, accldent Informatien, service records, vacall Information, odometer readings of other mfermation whera discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Capada and its seurce data
providers rscelve data and Infermation from external sources belleved to be reliable, but no responstbllity s assumed by CARFAX Canada, lts source data providers or Iis agents for any ervers, Inaccuratles or omisslons, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-I5 where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclalm afl warrantles, express or Implied, Including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabliity, merchantable quality or fltness for &
particular purpose regarding this report of Its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor ahy of Its source data providers shall be Bable for any losses, expanses er dainages in connaction with any raport or any Informatior contained within a report,
Including the accuracy therecf or any delay or failure to provide a report or eny information, Other information about the vehlcle that is the subjact matter of this vehicle history repart, tndluding preblams, may not have been raported to CARFAX
Canads. Use ths repart as one important tool, zleng with a vehick Inspection 2nd test drive, to make a batter daclsion abnut your next used car, By obtalning, reviewlng and/cr using this vehlcls iistery report, you agree te be beund by all of the
terms and cohditions I CARFAX Canada's Condilons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,
httpsywwwi.carfax.ca/about-carfad/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

@ 2024 CARFAX Canhada ULC. All rights raserved.
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